
WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM(S) REQUEST FORM 

Date:    _________________         Weekly Agenda Date:     ______________ 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: 

BACKGROUND: 

ELECTED OFFICIAL / DEPARTMENT HEAD / CITIZEN:       ____________________________________ 

WORDING FOR AGENDA ITEM:    

ACTION REQUIRED:

   Approve Resolution         Approve Motion   Approve Ordinance

Public Hearing                Other:  Informational      Attachments    



FINANCIAL IMPACT:   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

IF THERE IS A CONTRACT INVOLVED IN THE AGENDA ITEM, HAS THE CONTRACT BEEN SUBMITTED AT LEAST ONE WEEK 
PRIOR AND ANSWERED WITH A REVIEW BY THE COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE? 

Yes     ☐            No       ☐ 

RECOMMENDATION:    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ACTION REQUIRED / PROPOSED MOTION:   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Approved by Board of Supervisors April 5, 2016.  



I N F O R M AT I O N A L  M E E T I N G

SALIX DRAINAGE DISTRICT

J A N U A R Y  1 8 ,  2 0 2 4

203 Sergeant Square Drive, Suite B
Sergeant Bluff, Iowa 51054

712-943-5055 phone 712-943-5088 fax
www.v-k.net

Contact: Patrick Mouw, pmouw@v-k.net



SalixMainDitch_PROPOSED Route 1

SalixMainDitch_PROPOSED_Route_2

SalixMainDitch_PROPOSED_Route_3

SalixDistrict_PROPOSED (1106 ac)

SalixDistrict_PROPOSED_AreaRoute2 (342 ac)

SalixDistrict_PROPOSED_AreaRoute3 (225 ac)

SalixLateralDitch_PROPOSED

LEGEND
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Opinion of Cost Main Ditch Route 1
Salix Drainage District

January 18, 2024

No. Item Code Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Extended Price

1 2102-2625000 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 7,000      $2.50 $17,500.00
2 2104-2710020 EXCAVATION, CL 10, CHANNEL CY 126,000 $1.75 $220,500.00
3 2422-1722078 CULVERT, ENTRANCE PIPE, 78" LF 140         $330.00 $46,200.00
4 2422-1722084 CULVERT, ENTRANCE PIPE, 84" LF 508         $410.00 $208,280.00
5 2535-8700001 TYPE 4 CLOSED FACE CRIB WALL LS 1              $41,000.00 $41,000.00
6 2599-9999003 LEVELING, CLASS 10, CHANNEL CY 119,000 $0.75 $89,250.00
7 2601-2634105 MULCH ACRE 25           $1,600.00 $40,000.00
8 2601-2636043 SEED+FERTILIZE (RURAL) ACRE 25           $2,400.00 $60,000.00

ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE $722,730.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY PURCHASE ESTIMATE ACRE 38.45 $10,000.00 $384,500.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL $1,107,230.00



Opinion of Cost Main Ditch Route 2
Salix Drainage District

January 18, 2024

No. Item Code Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Extended Price

1 2102-2625000 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 21,000      $2.50 $52,500.00
2 2104-2710020 EXCAVATION, CL 10, CHANNEL CY 186,000    $1.75 $325,500.00
3 2422-1722078 CULVERT, ENTRANCE PIPE, 78" LF 222            $330.00 $73,260.00
4 2533-4980005 MOBILIZATION LS 1                $41,000.00 $41,000.00
5 2599-9999003 LEVELING, CLASS 10, CHANNEL CY 165,000    $0.75 $123,750.00
6 2601-2634100 MULCH ACRE 36              $1,600.00 $57,600.00
7 2601-2636043 SEED+FERTILIZE (RURAL) ACRE 36              $2,400.00 $86,400.00

ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE $760,010.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY PURCHASE ESTIMATE ACRE 36 $10,000.00 $360,000.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL $1,120,010.00



Opinion of Cost Main Ditch Route 3
Salix Drainage District

January 18, 2024

No. Item Code Item Unit Quantity Unit Price Extended Price

1 2102-2625000 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE CY 22,000      $2.50 $55,000.00
2 2104-2710020 EXCAVATION, CL 10, CHANNEL CY 235,000    $1.75 $411,250.00
3 2422-1722078 CULVERT, ENTRANCE PIPE, 78" LF 760            $330.00 $250,800.00
4 2533-4980005 MOBILIZATION LS 1                $64,000.00 $64,000.00
5 2599-9999003 LEVELING, CLASS 10, CHANNEL CY 213,000    $0.75 $159,750.00
6 2601-2634100 MULCH ACRE 50              $1,600.00 $80,000.00
7 2601-2636043 SEED+FERTILIZE (RURAL) ACRE 50              $2,400.00 $120,000.00

ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE $1,140,800.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY PURCHASE ESTIMATE ACRE 50 $10,000.00 $500,000.00

ENGINEERS ESTIMATE TOTAL $1,640,800.00


	Date: 01/17/2024
	Weekly Agenda Date: 01/23/2024
	ELECTED OFFICIAL  DEPARTMENT HEAD  CITIZEN: Pat Gill - County Auditor
	Text20: The workload of the clerical duties in the Auditor Finance area need to be more evenly distributed between to the two clerks. Currently, there is one Clerk II and one Clerk III authorized.  I propose to combine the responsibilities of the two positions so the workload and assistance to the Deputy Auditor can be more evenly delegated to the two clerks.  In combining the responsibility, each clerk would qualify for the Clerk III position.   

These positions are crucial to the county. To name a few tasks - they are responsible in processing payroll, paying claims, maintaining board minutes, assisting with annual finance audit requests, assisting with authority budget receipt, tax valuations, and tax roll preparation. 

	Text21: Clerk II and III current positions are attached and the proposed Clerk III combined position is also attached.  

	Text25: Approve to combine Clerk II and Clerk III job description to replace current Finance Clerk III description, deauthorize Finance Clerk II position and authorize and additional Finance Clerk III.
Also authorize to hire Finance Clerk III.  
	CheckBox26: Off
	CheckBox27: Off
	CheckBox29: Off
	CheckBox30: Off
	CheckBox31: Yes
	CheckBox32: Yes
	No: Off
	ChkBox5: On
	Text22: FY24 - $3,000.00 additional
FY25 - maximum of $4,000 additional
	Text23: Approve the four proposed motions. 
	Text24: Motion by second by to approve to combine Clerk II and Clerk III job description to replace current Finance Clerk III description.
Motion by second by to deauthorize Finance Clerk II position.
Motion by second by to authorize an additional Finance Clerk III for a total of 2 authorized. 
Motion by second by to authorize to hire Finance Clerk III.


